Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
PATENT PATENT		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Haydn HOWELLS	Name: The Stanley Works	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1000 Stanley Drive	
Execution Date(s) 06/08/2005		
X Assignment Merger	City: New Britain	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Britain	
Joint Research Agreement	State:CT	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: The United States of America Zip: 06053	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
<u> </u>	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/068,427		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	

City: McLean	6. Fayinent information	
State: VA _Zip:Zi02	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	b. Deposit Account Number 033975	
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: jack.barufka@pillsburylaw.com		
9. Signature: All Sand	March 11, 2008	
Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/06/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No <u>. 0651-0027 (exp. G/30/2008)</u>	00 40 0000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE pited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE	02-19-2008	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr	103482770	tents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	z. Name and add	ress of receiving party(les)
HADYN HOWELLS	Name: The Stan	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	AS X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		1000 Stanley Drive
Execution Date(s) June 8, 2005		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of I	Name City:	New Britain
Joint Research Agreement	State:	CT
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A.	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	se Country. C.D.J.L.	Σιμ. σσσσσ
Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	$oldsymbol{X}$ This document is being	filed together with a new application.
Additional n	numbers attached? Yes ence 6. Total number	No of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled:	involved:	
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMA	AN LLP 7. Total fee (37)	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized t	to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed	
	None requir	ed (government interest not-affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment info	
State: VA Zip: 221	02 a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	b. Deposit Ad	
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901		count Number 033975
Email Address: jack barufka@pillshurylaw.ca	<u></u>	ccount Number <u>033975</u> /15/2888 DBYRNE 8888888 833975 1286
	<u></u>	·
9. Signature	<u></u>	/15/2888 DBYRNE 888880858 633975 1296 I User Name FC:8821 48.88 DA February 6, 2008
Signa	Authorized 61	/15/2888 DBYRNE 88886958 633975 1296 1 User Name FC:8821 48.88 DA February 6, 2008 Date
- \ 06.7\\\	Authorized 82 Authorized 81 ature 37087	/15/2888 DBYRNE 89888658 633975 1296 d User Name Fc:8821 48.88 DA February 6, 2008

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020636 FRAME: 0183

Attorney's Docket No. 081427-0315461

PATENT

Client Reference: HT-3159

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Haydn Howelis 4 Chesterfield Road Brimington Derbyshire, S43 IAD

United Kingdom

Nationality: United Kingdom

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

The Stanley Works 1000 Stanley Drive New Britain, CT 06053 Nationality:

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

INDUCTION HARDENED BLADE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference,

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

:

litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 8th Julie 2005

Signature of Haydn Howells

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

703 770 7901

T-030 P.002/008 F-084

Attorney's Docket 081427-0367790 Client Reference: HT-3159-DIV

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of:

Confirmation No: 4350

HAYDN HOWELLS

Application No.: 12/068,427

Group Art Unit: 3723

Filed: February 6, 2008

Examiner: UNASSIGNED

Title: INDUCTION HARDENED BLADE

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Corrections are being made to the originally filed Recording of Assignment cover sheet, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.34, with respect to the above-identified application.

A review of the Assignment and the Notice of Recordation reflects that a typographical error occurred in the typing of the inventor's name "Haydn HOWELLS".

The Recordation Form Cover Sheet is now corrected to properly reflect the inventor's name as "Haydn HOWELLS" rather than "Hadyn Howells".

Also, it is noted that the title of the invention and filing date are missing on the Notice of Recordation.

The title of the invention "Induction Hardened Blade" is missing on the Notice of Recordation.

Attorney's Docket 081427-0367790 Client Reference: HT-3159-DIV

The filing date of the application "February 6, 2008" is missing on the Notice of Recordation.

A new Recordation Form Cover Sheet together with the previously filed Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment are attached.

Please provide a Corrected Notice of Recordation incorporating the above corrections.

Please charge any fees incurred to our Deposit Account No. 03-3975 under Order No. 081427-0367790.

Respectfully submitted,

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Jack S. Barufka

Reg. No.: 37087 Tel. No.: (703) 770-7712 Fax No.: (703) 770-7901

Date: March 11, 2008 P.O. Box 10500

McLean, VA 22102 Customer No.: 00909

Attachments: Notice of Recordation

Recordation Form Cover Sheet filed February 6, 2008

New Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Assignment document



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

FEBRUARY 21, 2008

PTAS

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP P.O. BOX 10500 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD MCLEAN, VA 22102



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/06/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020539/0161

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HOWELLS, HADYN

DOC DATE: 06/08/2005

ASSIGNES: HOWELLS, HOYAN

STANLEY WORKS, THE

1000 STANLEY DRIVE

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06053

SERIAL NUMBER: 12068427

FILING DATE: FEDIU

February 6,2008

PATENT NUMBER:

_ ,ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: "Induction Hardened Blade."

RECEIVED

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

--- 25 2008

REEL: 020636 FRAME: 0188

03:16pm

Attorney's Docket 081427-0367790 Client Reference: HT-3159-DIV

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of:

Confirmation No: 4350

HAYDN HOWELLS

Application No.: 12/068,427 Group Art Unit: 3723

Filed: February 6, 2008 Examiner: UNASSIGNED

Title: INDUCTION HARDENED BLADE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that the following papers are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0140 on the date shown below:

- 1) Request for Correction of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document;
- 2) Notice of Recordation;
- 3) Recordation Form Cover Sheet filed February 6, 2008;
- 4) New Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- 5) Assignment document.

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Date: March 11, 2008

P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: (703) 770-7900 Facsimile: (703) 770-7901

(Certification of Facsimile Transmission-page 1)

REEL: 020636 FRAME: 0189